Court Level: Chief Magistrates Court
Court: Standards-Utilities and Wildlife Court

Sitting Date/Time from 20-Apr-2026 to 24-Apr-2026

Court Sitting Day /

Justice/Judge/Magistra
te (JO) / Court Sitting

Case
Number

Case
Category
Name

Republic of Uganda
CauseList

Main Party Main Party Claim

1 Name

2 Name

MONDAY, 20-APR-
2026

Chief Magistrate
Kamasanyu
Musenze Gladys

1. 08:00 AM

SUW-00-
CR-CO-
0576-2023

Crimina
Offence

kafeero
nabil and
another

Hearing -
defence

Court
Room 1-
CM

2. 09:00 AM

SUW-00-
CR-CO-
0031-2024

Crimina
Offence

BATWAU
LA MATIA

BATWAU
LA MATIA

Judgment

Court
Room 1-
CM

3. 09:00 AM

SUW-00-
CR-CO-
0140-2025

Crimina
Offence

THE
REPUBLIC
OF
UGANDA

MARGAR
ET
NAKANDI

CT 1 POSSESSION OF
CLASSIFIED DRUGS C/S
27(2) OF THE NATIONAL
DRUG [POLICY AND
AUTHORITY ACT CAP
198

CT 2 POSSESSION OF
GOVERNMENT STORES
C/S 296(2) OF THE PENAL
CODE ACT CAP (128)

CT 3CONSPIRACY TO
COMMIT A FELONY C/S
363 OF THE PCA CAP 128.

Hearing

Court
Room 1-
CM

4. 09:00 AM

SUW-00-
CR-CO-
0041-2025

Crimina
Offence

THE
REPUBLIC
OF
UGANDA

DANIEL
MUSOKE

CTi

MUSOKE DANIEL
SANDE WITH OTHERS
STILL AT LARGE
DURING THE MONTH OF
MARCH,2025 AT
BUSAKU
VILLAGE,NAMAYUMBA
SUB COUNTY IN THE
WAKISO DISTRICT LAID,
CAUSED TOBE LAID
AND CONNECTED UP
WORKS FOR THE
PURPOSE OF
COMMUNICATING WITH
OTHER WORKS
BELONGINGING TO THE
LICENSEE.

C12

NGOBI ALI AKA ABALA,
MUSANA LUNKUMAN
WITH OTHERS STILL AT
LARGE ON THE 12 DAY
OF MARCH, 2025 AT
BUSAKU VILLAGE,
NAMAYUMBA SUB
COUNTY IN THE
WAKISO DISTRICT,
MOVED ELECTRICITY
SUPPLY MATERIALSTO
WIT, 300 METERS OF
ABC CABLES FROM
MUSODDE

Hearing

Court
Room 1-
CM
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s/

Republic of Uganda
CauseList

Court
Main Party Main Party Claim Sitting
1 Name 2 Name Type

Name

Court Sitting Day / Case

Justice/Judge/Magistra Category
te (JO) / Court Sitting Name

CT1

SAGALA

KEFA ,SSENKUMBA
JOSEPH AND OTHERS
STILL AT LAARGE ON
THE 23RD MAY 2025 AT
NANGWA VILLAGE
NAKISUNGA SUB
COUNTY IN THE
MUKONO DISTRICT CUT
REMOVED AND TOOK
AWAY ELECTRICAL
MATERIALSTOWIT
ABC CABLES FROM THE
ELECTRIC POLES
WITHOUT THE
CONSENT OF THE
OWNER [UGANDA
ELECTRICITY
DISTRIBUTION
COMPANY LIMITED
UDECL]. Court
CT12 Hearing Room 1-
SAGALA CM
KEFA,SSENKUMBA
JOSEPH AND OTHERS
STILL AT LAARGE ON
THE 23RD MAY 2025 AT
NANGWA VILLAGE
NAKISUNGA SUB
COUNTY IN THE
MUKONO DISTRICT
CONSPIRED TO CUT
REMOVED AND TOOK
AWAY ELECTRICAL
MATERIALSTOWIT
ABC CABLES FROM THE
ELECTRIC POLES
WITHOUT THE
CONSENT OF THE
OWNER [UGANDA
ELECTRICITY
DISTRIBUTION
COMPANY LIMITED -
UDCL].

SUW-00- . The
5. 09:00AM | CR-CO- 8;'&22' Republic of
0137-2025 Uganda

KEFA
SAGALA

CT1: CONSPIRACY TO
COMMIT A FELONY
CONTRARY TO SECTION
363 OF THE PENAL CODE
CAP 128
CT 2: INTERFERENCE
WITH METERS, WORKS
THE OR PUBLIC LAMPS
criminal | REPUBLIC| JOSEPH | CONTRARY TOSECTION | Court

OF SEMAND | 88(1)(A) AND (2) OF THE | Ruling Room 1-
UGANDA | A ELECTRICITY ACT CAP CM

157.

CT 3: INTERFERENCE
WITH METERS, WORKS
OR PUBLIC LAMPS
CONTRARY TO SECTION
83(1)(A) AND (2) OF THE
ELECTRICITY ACT CAP
157

SUW-00-
6. 09:00AM | CR-CO-
0035-2026 | Offence
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Republic of Uganda
CauseList

Court Sitting Day /

Justice/Judge/Magistra

Case
Category
Name

Main Party Main Party Claim

1 Name

2 Name

te (JO) / Court Sitting

7. 09:00 AM

SUW-00-
CR-CO-
0095-2026

Crimina
Offence

Director of
Public
Prosecution

MUFUMBI
RO
WAISWA

WAISWA MUFUBIRO
ALIASRAYAN AND
OTHERSSTILL AT
LARGE ON THE 9TH
DAY OF APRIL 2026 AT
NATETEIN THE
KAMPALA DISTRICT
WAS FOUND IN
POSSESSION OF
PROTECTED WILDLIFE
SPECIMEN TO WIT 02
EGYPTIAN COBRA
SNAKESWITHOUT A
PERMIT.

Pleataking

Court
Room 1-
CM

8. 09:00 AM

SUW-00-
CR-CO-
0112-2025

Crimina
Offence

THE
REPUBLIC
OF
UGANDA

SAM
SSENSALI
RE

SSENSALIRE SAM AND
OTHERS STILL AT
LAERGE ON THE 22ND
OF MARCH 2025 AT
NAMUKUPA VILLAGE
BULENGEZA, NTUNDA
SUB COUNTY,
NAKIFUMA COUNTY IN
THE MUKONO
DISTRICT, KNOWINGLY
ERCEIVED OR KEPT IN
POSSRSION FOREST
PRODUCTS TO WI,
TIMBER AND CHACOAL
WHIAVHHAD BEEN CUT
OR REMOVED FROM
MABIRA FOREST
RESERVE IN
CONTRAVENTION OF
THE NATIONAL
FORESTRY AND TREE
PLANTING ACT CAP 160.

Judgment

Court
Room 1-
CM

9. 09:00 AM

SUW-00-
CR-CO-
0142-2025

Crimina
Offence

THE
REPUBLIC
OF
UGANDA

LYDIA
NANSAM
BA

CT 1 POSSESSION OF
CLASSIFIED DRUGS C/S
27(2) OF THE NATIONAL
DRUG POLICY AND
AUTHORITY CAP 198

CT 2 POSSESSION OF
GOVERNMENT STORES
C/ S 296(2) OF THE
PENAL CODE ACT CAP
128

CT 3 CONSPIRACY TO
COMMIT A FELONY C/S
363 OF THE PCA CAP 128

For
Mention

Court
Room 1-
CM

10. 11:01
AM

SUW-00-
CR-CO-
0080-2024

Crimina
Offence

NABAWA
NUKA
RESTY

Judgment

Court
Room 1-
CM

Asuman
Muhumuza
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Court Sitting Day /

Justice/Judge/Magistra
te (JO) / Court Sitting

1. 10:00 AM

SUW-00-
CR-CO-
0021-2026

Case
Category
Name

Crimina
Offence

Republic of Uganda
CauseList

Main Party Main Party Claim

1 Name

THE
REPUBLIC
OF
UGANDA

2 Name

PETER
MAWAND
A

CT 1; Unlawful obtaining
and disclosing of personal
data, C/S 35 of the data
protection and privacy act
Cap 97 and Regulation 34 of
the data protection and
Privacy regulation 2021.

CT 2; Failure to register
with the Personal Data
Office, C/s29(3) of Data
Protection and privacy act
cap 97 and regulation 15(1)
of the data protection and
privacy regulation 2021.

Hearing -
prosecution
case

Court
Room 2 -
Chief
Magistrate

2. 10:00 AM

SUW-00-
CR-CO-
0020-2026

Crimina
Offence

THE

REPUBLIC D

OF
UGANDA

MUHAME
KYAGERA

KYAGERA MUHAMED
AND OTHER STILL AT
LARGE ON THE 17TH
DAY OF JANUARY 2026
MISOZI CELL
MUGARAAMA PARISH
MUGARAAM SUB-
COUNTY KIBALE
DISTRICT CUT AND
REMOVED ARIAL
BONDED CABLES
(ABC)WIRES OF ABOUT
200 METERS WITHOUT
THE CONSENT OF
LICENSEE(UEDCL)

Hearing -
prosecution
case

Court
Room 2 -
Chief
Magistrate

3. 10:00 AM

SUW-00-
CR-CO-
0084-2026

Crimina
Offence

Director of
Public
Prosecution

BRIAN
WATIKA

CT1
WATIKA BRIAN ON THE
30TH DAY OF MARCH
2026 AT MIN PRICE
TRANSFOMER
KAMPALA CENTRAL
CELL CENTRAL
DIVISION IN THE
KAMPALA DISTRICT
CUT AND REMOVED
APPROXIMATELY 10
METRES OF
TRANSFOMER WIRES
WITHOUT THE
CONCENT OF THE
LICENSEE (UEDCL).
CT2

MUSENGWAWE MOSES
ON THE 30TH DAY OF
MARCH 2026 AT
KALITUSI KAMPALA
CENTRAL IN THE
KAMPALA DISTRICT
STORED IN HIS STORE
TWO CABLES ARMORS
APPROXIMANTLY
7(SEVEN) METRES,ONE
FUSE LIMB AND
TRANSFOMER COPPER
WIRES
APPROXIMANTLY 12.5
METERS WITHOUT THE
CONCENT OF THE
LICENSEE.

For
Mention

Court
Room 2 -
Chief
Magistrate
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Court Sitting Day /

Justice/Judge/Magistra

Case
Category
Name

Republic of Uganda
CauselList

Main Party Main Party Claim

1 Name 2 Name

te (JO) / Court Sitting

4. 10:00 AM

SUW-00-
CR-CO-
0087-2026

Criminal
Offence

Director of
Public
Prosecution

BOSCO
KASOZI

ILLEGAL SIMCARD
REGISTRATION,
CONTRARY TO
REGULATION 28 OF THE
REGULATION OF
INTERCEPTION OF
COMMUNICATIONS
REGULATIONS, 2024.

Hearing
Breif Facts

Court
Room 2 -
Chief
Magistrate

MOLLY ALICE
ADONG

1. 09:00 AM

SUW-00-
CR-CO-
0088-2026

Crimina
Offence

KILIZANT
HABUMU
GISHA

Director of
Public
Prosecution

C1: TAMPERING WITH
WORKS CONTRARY TO
SECTION 97 (1) (b) AND
101(1) OF THE WATER
ACT CAP 164.

C11: THEFT CONTRARY
TO SECTION 237 (1) AND
244 OF THE PENAL CODE
ACT CAP 128.

For
Mention

Chamber
3- Mag
Gradel

2. 09:00 AM

SUW-00-
CR-CO-
0079-2026

Crimina
Offence

Director of | WILLY
Public KATABIL
Prosecution | A

C1: INSTALLATION OF
ELECTRICITY WIRING
WITHOUT AN
INSTALLATION PERMIT
C/S92 (1) AND (2) OF
THE ELECTRICITY ACT
CAP 157.

C11: INTERFERENCE
WITH METERS WORKS
OR PUBLIC LAMPS C/S
88 (1) (d) AND (2) AND OF
THE ELECTRICITY ACT
CAP157.

Hearing -
prosecution
case

Chamber
3- Mag
Gradel

3. 09:00 AM

SUW-00-
CR-CO-
0086-2026

Crimina
Offence

Director of
Public
Prosecution

ALI
MBABALI

CT 1: MBABALI ALI ON
THE 29TH DAY OF
MARCH 2026 AT
KAMALIMALI ZONE,
BWAISE, KAWEMPE
DIVISION IN THE
KAMPALA DISTRICT,
WILLFULLY DAMAGED
AND OPENED A WATER
PIPE VESTED IN
NATIONAL WATER AND
SEWERAGE
CORPORATION
WITHOUT AUTHORITY.

Hearing -
prosecution
case

Chamber
3- Mag
Gradel
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Republic of Uganda
CauseList
Court

Main Party Main Party Claim Sitting
1 Name 2 Name

Court Sitting Day / Case

Justice/Judge/Magistra Category

o Type
te (JO) / Court Sitting Name Name

CT1

WASWA ISMA ,TENYWA
RAYM AND OTHERS
STILL AT LARGE ON
THE 20TH DAY OF
FEBUARY 2026 AT
ARROUND 2000/C
ALONG KABALAGALA
MUYENGA ROAD IN
THE KAMPALA
DISTRICT DAMAGED
AND REMOVED COPPER
CABLEIRE THE
PROPERTY OF UTCL.

SUW-00- | riminal ISMA Hearing - Chamber
4. 09:00 AM | CR-CO- Offence UGANDA WASWA CT2WASWA ISMA prosecution | 3- Mag
0044-2026 ,TENYWA RAYM AND case Grade 1l
OTHERSSTILL AT
LARGE ON THE 20TH
DAY OF FEBUARY 2026
AT ARROUND 2000/C

ALONG KABALAGALA
MUYENGA ROAD IN
THE KAMPALA
DISTRICT,STOLE
TELECOMMUNICATION
COPPER CABLES
VALUED AT
APPROXIMENTLY
6,492,800SH THE
PROPERTY OF UTCL.
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Republic of Uganda

CauseList

Case
Category
Name

Court Sitting Day /

Justice/Judge/Magistra

1 Name

Main Party Main Party Claim
2 Name

Court
Sitting
Type

te (JO) / Court Sitting

SUW-00-
CR-CO-
0057-2026

Director of
Public
Prosecution

Crimina

5. 09:00 AM Offence

EDRINE
MUZAFA
RU

CTIMUZAFARU
EDRINE,AKIJUKA
RICHARD,KABAGAMBE
FRANCIS KOMUNDA
DAVID, OWEYESIGIRE
PETER ,AKORA
EVAREST KUSEMERER
WA NGONZI,MONDAY
FELIX,ALIGANYIRA
EMMA,ABINEZA
JAMPORO AND OTHERS
STILL AT LARGE
BETWEEN THE 8 TH
DAY OF MARCH 2026
AND THE 12TH DAY OF
MARCH 2026 AT
KAROKARUNGI
VILLAGE KAGOMBE
CENTRAL FOREST
RESERVE IN THE
KIBALE DISTRICT WERE
FOUND CARRYING OUT
PROHIBITED
ACTIVITIESTOWIT
CUTTING TRESSIN
MULENGA CENTRAL
FOREST RESERVE
WITHOUT LAWFUL
AUTHORITY /LNCENCE.

MUZAFARU
EDRINE,AKIJUKA
RICHARD,KABAGAMBE
FRANCIS KOMUNDA
DAVID, OWEYESIGIRE
PETER ,AKORA
EVAREST KUSEMERER
WA NGONZI,MONDAY
FELIX,ALIGANYIRA
EMMA,ABINEZA
JAMPORO AND OTHERS
STILL AT LARGE
BETWEEN THE8 TH
DAY OF MARCH 2026
AND THE 12TH DAY OF
MARCH 2026 AT
KAROKARUNGI
VILLAGE KAGOMBE
CENTRAL FOREST
RESERVE IN THE
KIBALE DISTRICT WERE
FOUND CARRYING OUT
PROHIBITED
ACTIVITIESTOWIT
CLEARING CUMPING,
CALTIVATING CROPS
,ERECTED
TEMPORAALY
STRUCTUERE IN
KAGOME CENTRAL
FOREST RESERVE
WITHOUT LAWFUL
AUTHORITY /LNCENCE.

Name

Hearing -
prosecution
case

Chamber
3-Mag
Gradel
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Court Sitting Day /

Justice/Judge/Magistra
te (JO) / Court Sitting

6. 09:00 AM

SUW-00-
CR-CO-
0085-2026

Case
Category
Name

Criminal
Offence

Republic of Uganda

CauseList

1 Name

Director of
Public
Prosecution

MATHIUS
KAKOOzZ
A

Main Party Main Party Claim
2 Name

KAKOOZA MATHIUS
AND SSEMBATYA
GONZAGA ON THE 15TH
DAY OF MARCH 2026 AT
BULENGA ALONG
MITYANA ROAD IN THE
WAKISO DISTRICT
INSTALLED
ELECTRICAL
EXTENSION TO THE
EXISTING WIRING
WITHOUT FIRST
OBTAINING AN
INSTALLATION PERMIT
ISSUED BY THE
AUTHORITY.

Plea
Bargaining

Chamber
3-Mag
Grade 1l

7. 09:00 AM

SUW-00-
CR-CO-
0033-2026

Crimina
Offence

THE
REPUBLIC
OF
UGANDA

MOSES
KUDERA

KUDERA MOSES
,OKELLO ISMA, AND
OTHERSSTILL AT
LARGE ON THE 10TH
DAY OF FEBRUARY 2026
AT BUKATUBE SUB
COUNTY ,BUKALEBA
CENTRAL FOREST
RESERVE IN THE
MAYUGE DISTRICT
,WERE FOUND
CARRYING OU
PROHIBITED
ACTIVITIESTOWIT
CUTING TRESSIN THE
BUKALEBA CENTRAL
FOREST RESERVE
WITHOUT LAWFUL
AUTHORITY/LINCENCE.

Judgment/R
uling
Pronounce
ment

Chamber
3-Mag
Gradel

TUESDAY, 21-APR-
2026

Chief Magistrate
Kamasanyu
Musenze Gladys

1. 09:00 AM

SUW-00-
CR-CO-
0036-2025

Criminal
Offence

THE
REPUBLIC
OF
UGANDA

ABDUL
MULOND
(0]

MULONDO ABDUL
RAHMA AND OTHERS
STILL AT LARGE ON
THE DAY OF DECEMBER
2024 AT NAKAYIZA
MARKET, KISENY! IN
KAMPALA DISTRICT
WAS FOUND IN
POSSESSION FOR SALE
OF FORRTY EIGHT (48)
BAGS OF FORTIFIED
EDIBLESSALT IN
KAYSALT PACKING
MATERIALS AND FIFTY
ONE (51) BAGS OF OLD
WHITE DELIVERY SACS
COINTAINING SALT IN
VARYING WEIGHT.

Judgment

Court
Room 1-
CM
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Republic of Uganda
CauseList

Court
Main Party Main Party Claim Sitting
1 Name 2 Name Type

Court Sitting Day / Case

Justice/Judge/Magistra Category
te (JO) / Court Sitting Name

Name

CTL: BEING IN
POSSESSION FOR SALE
OF UNDER WEIGHT
CEMENT, CONTRARY
TO SECTION 26 (1), (2)
AND 44 OF THE
WEIGHTS AND
MEASURESACT, CAP 84.

CT2: BEING IN
SHARON | POSESSION FORSALE | -
NABUMA | OF NON-CONFORMING | 0.
Tl CEMENT CONTRARY TO
SECTION 23 (1) (2) AND
33 (1) (A) OF THE
UGANDA NATIONAL
BUREA OF STANDARDS
ACT, CAP. 210.

THE
Crimina REPUBLIC
Offence OF
UGANDA

SUW-00-
2. 09:00AM | CR-CO-
0028-2026

CT3: DESTROYING
EVIDENCE CONTRARY
TO SECTION 89 OF THE
PENAL. CODE ACT.

Court
Room 1-
CM

LUTAYA BONGOLE,
OUMA
DERRICK,SSELUJA
FRED,SSEBUMA ERIC,
TEZIKUBA SOSAN,
KAKONGE SSEGABU
AND OTHERS STILL AT
LARGE ON THE 14TH
DAY OF APRIL 2025.AT
BUDUMBULA VILLAGE | Ruling
IN THE KAMULI
DISTRICT, WERE FOUND
IN POSSESSION OF
TIGER WARAGI
FLAVOURED GIN 12PCS
X 100ML BEARING THE
UNBS Q MARK
WITHOUT A VALID
PERMIT.

THE
Criminal REPUBLIC| BONGOLE
Offence OF LUTAYA

UGANDA

SUW-00-
3. 09:00AM | CR-CO-
0067-2025

Court
Room 1-
CM

UGANDA

SUW-00- -, NATIONA _
4. 09:00AM | CR-cO- | &rimina | MUZAALE Hearing -

o118-2024 | Offence | Enyiron | SIMON defence
MENT AU

Court
Room 1-
CM
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Court Sitting Day /

Justice/Judge/Magistra

Case
Category
Name

Republic of Uganda
CauseList

Main Party Main Party Claim

1 Name

2 Name

Court
Sitting
Type

te (JO) / Court Sitting

5. 09:00 AM

SUW-00-
CR-CO-
0007-2025

Criminal
Offence

THE
REPUBLIC
OF
UGANDA

WINNIE
TALIYON
A

TALIYONA WINNIE AND
OTHERSSTILL AT
LARGE ON THE 30TH
DAY OF JANUARY 2024,
AT MUTEKANGA AUTO
PARTS SHOP 6R,
SHAMBA COMPLEX IN
THE KAMPALA CITY
BREING AMANAGER OF
MUTEKANGA AUTO
PARTSWAS FOUND IN
POSSESSION FOR SALE
OF 26CARTONSX24
PIECESX250ML AND 09
PIECESX 250ML OF
GYCOGEN DOT-3 GP
BRAKE FLUID WHICH
DONOT CONFORM TO
THE REQUIREMENTS OF
THE COMPULSORY
STARDARDS OF ENGINE
PERFOMANCE
CLASSIFICATION 294-1
OF 2019

Name

Hearing -
defence

Court
Room 1-
CM

6. 09:00 AM

SUW-00-
CR-CO-
0001-2025

Crimina
Offence

THE
REPUBLIC
OF
UGANDA

JUSTINE
OCOM

CT1
OCOM JUSTINE ON THE
23RD DAY OF
SEPTEMBER 2024, AT
NAMYOYA TRADING
CENTERIN THE
MUKONO

DISTRICT, MANUFUCTU
RED APPROXIMATELY
20 LITERS OF X 26
JERRY CANS OF WARAGI
NOT CERTIFIED BY
UGANDA NATIONAL
BEREAU OF
STANDARDS ( UNBS).

CT2

OCOM JUSTINE ON THE
23RD DAY OF
SEPTEMBER 2024,AT
NAMYOYA TRADING
CENTER IN THE
MUKONONO DISTRICT
MANUFUTURED
APPROXIMATELY 20
LITERS OF X26

JERRY CANS OF WARAGI
WHICH DO NOT
COMFORM WITH THE
REQUIRED STANDARDS
OF USEAS 144:2018
NUETRAL SPIRIT
SPECIFICATION.

Hearing -
defence

Court
Room 1-
CM

Asuman
Muhumuza

1. 10:00 AM

SUW-00-
CR-CO-
0090-2026

Criminal
Offence

Director of
Public
Prosecution

HAKUMA
DA
SEMAYAZ
A

POSSESSION OF
PROTECTED WILDLIFE
SPECIMEN CONTRARY
TO SECTION 71(1)(b) OF
THE UGANDA WILDLIFE
ACT CAP315.

For
Mention

Court
Room 2 -
Chief
Magistrate
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Court Sitting Day /

Justice/Judge/Magistra

Case
Category
Name

Republic of Uganda
CauseList

Main Party Main Party Claim

1 Name 2 Name

te (JO) / Court Sitting

2. 10:00 AM

SUW-00-
CR-CO-
0093-2026

Criminal
Offence

Director of | ALEX
Public WASSAJ]
Prosecution | A

WASSAJIA ALEX AND
LUBEGA EDWARD ON
THE 6TH DAY OF APRIL
2026 AT BUKIJULULA
VILLAGE IN THE
MUBENDE DISTRIC
WERE FOUND IN
POSSESSION OF
PROTECTED WILDLIFE
SPECIMEN TO WIT 06
PIECES OF MEAT,01
HEAD AND 02 LIMBS OF
AN AFRICAN CIVET CAT
WEIGHING 4.91
KILOGRAMS WITHOUT
PERMIT.

Hearing
Breif Facts

Court
Room 2 -
Chief
Magistrate

3. 10:00 AM

SUW-00-
CR-CO-
0062-2026

Crimina
Offence

JAMES
MWIKHA
LWA

Director of
Public
Prosecution

CT1

THMWIKHALWA JAMES
ON THE 14TH DAY OF
MARCH 2026 AT
NGONZO AREA IN THE
NAMISINDWA DISTRICT
ENTERED MOUNTAIN
ELGON NATIONAL
PARK WITHOUT
LAWFUL AUTHORITY.
CT2

MWIKAKHALWA JAMES
ON THE 14TH DAY OF
MARCH 2026 AT
NGONZO AREA IN THE
MOUNTAIN ELGON
NATIONAL PARK IN THE
NAMISINDWA DISTRICT
WAS FOUND BURNING
CHARCOAL WITHOUT
LAWFUL AUTHORITY.

Plea
Bargaining

Court
Room 2 -
Chief
Magistrate

Magistrate Gradel
Akena Geoffrey
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Republic of Uganda

CauseList

Court Sitting Day / Case
Category

Name

Justice/Judge/Magistra

1 Name

Main Party Main Party Claim
2 Name

Court
Sitting
Type

te (JO) / Court Sitting

SUW-00-
CR-CO-
0019-2025

The
Republic of
Uganda

Crimina

1. 10:00 AM Offence

SAMUEL
KAMUGIS
HA

CT1

KAMUGISHA SAMUEL
ALIASKAMUGISHA
SAMSON ALIAS SANKA
AND OTHERSSTILL AT
LARGE ON ABOUT THE
10 TH DAY OF FEBUARY
2023 AT KIBIRA B ZONE
MAKINDYE DIVISION IN
KAMPALA DISTRICT,
FALSELY APPLIED
AREGISTERED TRADE
MARK TOWITV AND A
AND UGANDA WARAGI
IN RELATION TOGOOD
THAT ARE BEING OR TO
BE DEALT WITH
PROVIDED IN COURSE
OF TRADE KNOWING
THAT THE TRADE
MARK IS REGISTERED.

CT2

KAMUGISHA SAMUEL
ALIASKAMUGISHA
SAMSON ALIAS SANKA
AND OTHERSSTILL AT
LARGE ON ABOUT THE
10 TH DAY OF FEBUARY
2023 AT KIBIRA B ZONE
MAKINDYE DIVISION IN
KAMPALA DISTRICT,
INTENTINONALY HAD
V AND A AND UGANDA
WARAGI IN HIS
POSSESION FOR THE
PURPOSE OF TRADE
KNOWING THAT THE
REGISTERED MARK TO
WIT V AND A AND
UGANDA WARAGI ARE
FALSELY APPLIED TO
THEM.

CT3

KAMUGISHA SAMUEL
ALIASKAMUGISHA
SAMSON ALIAS SANKA
AND OTHERSSTILL AT
LARGE ON ABOUT THE
10 TH DAY OF FEBUARY
2023 AT KIBIRA B ZONE
MAKINDYE DIVISION IN
KAMPALA DISTRICT,
INTETIONALLY HAD IN
HIS POSSESSION DYE
KNOWING THAT THE
DYEISLIKELY TOBE
USED FOR THE COURSE
OF COMITTING AN
OFFENCE TOWIT
FALSELY APPLYING
AREGISTERED MARK.

Name

Hearing

Court
Room 4 -
Magistrate
Grade 1l
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Court Sitting Day /

Justice/Judge/Magistra

Case
Category
Name

Republic of Uganda

CauseList

Main Party Main Party Claim

1 Name

2 Name

Court
Sitting
Type

te (JO) / Court Sitting

2. 10:01 AM

SUW-00-
CR-CO-
0017-2026

Criminal
Offence

THE
REPUBLIC
OF
UGANDA

EDISON
AMPEREZ
A

AMPEREZA EDISON ON
THE 19TH DAY OF
JANUARY 2026 AT
KIBUNDA CELL
NYAKAIRA PARISH
BUYANJA SUB COUNTY
IN THE RUKUNGIRI
DISTRICT,INSTALLED
ELECTRICAL WIRING TO
EXISTING LOW
VOLTAGE (THREE
PHASE)LINE ON THE
PREMISES OF ANY JUKA
ALLAN WITHOUT THE
CONSENT PF THE
LINCENSEE-UGANDA
ELECTRICITY
DISTRIBUTION
COMPANY LIMITED
(UEDCL)

Name

Hearing

Court
Room 4 -
Magistrate
Gradel

3. 11:00 AM

SUW-00-
CR-CO-
0494-2023

Criminal
Offence

BABIRYE
FARIDAH

BABIRYE
FARIDAH

Hearing

Court
Room 4 -
Magistrate
Gradel

MOLLY ALICE
ADONG

1. 09:00 AM

SUW-00-
CR-CO-
0094-2026

Crimina
Offence

Director of
Public
Prosecution

PAUL
KAKOOzZ
A

KAKOZA PAUL AND
TENYWA BANE ON THE
8TH DAY OF APRIL 2026
AT KASAYI VILLAGE
BUKERERE WARD
GOMA DIVISION IN THE
MUKONO DISTRICT
MOVED FROM ONE
PLACE TOANOTHER A
METER NO 234530865
AND OTHER ELECTRIC
EQUIPMENT
IMATERIALSTOWIT A
PAIR OF
CLIMBERSASAFETY
BELT,A UEDCL
OVERALL AND UEDCL
OVERCOAT WITHOUT
THE CONSENT OF THE
LICENSEE (UGANDA
ELECTRICITY
DISTRIBUTION
COMPANY LIMITED.

For
Mention

Chamber
3-Mag
Gradel
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Court Sitting Day /

Justice/Judge/Magistra

Case
Category
Name

Republic of Uganda

CauseList

Main Party Main Party Claim

1 Name

2 Name

Court
Sitting
Type

te (JO) / Court Sitting

2. 09:00 AM

SUW-00-
CR-CO-
0092-2026

Crimina
Offence

Director of
Public
Prosecution

MARTIN
WASWA

KOKO WASWA MARTIN
ON THE 06TH DAY
APIRL 2026 AT AROUND
11,00 HOURS AT
KAWUWA CELL
KYEBANDO PARISH
NANSANA MUNICIPAL
COUNCIL IN THE
WAKISO DISTRICT
,UNBOLTED ,REMOVED
AND TOOK AWAY
ELCTRIC TPWER
MATERIALS TO
WIT;BOLTSNUTS,AND
WASHERS FROM
TOWER NO KM036 ON
THE KAWANDA-
MUTUNDWE
TRANSMISSION LINE
WITHOUT THE
CONSENT OF THE
LINCENSEE OF OWNER
(UGANDA ELECTRICITY
DISTRIBUTION
COMPANY LIMITED
UEDCL)

Name

For
Mention

Chamber
3-Mag
Gradel
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Republic of Uganda
CauseList

Court
Main Party Main Party Claim Sitting Room
1 Name 2 Name Type Name
Name

Court Sitting Day / Case

Justice/Judge/Magistra Category
te (JO) / Court Sitting

CT1

SIBAMINYA SADICK
AND OTHERS STILL AT
LARGE ON THE 07 TH
DAY OF MARCH 2026 AT
KISENGYE
VILLAGE,KAYANJA
SUBCOUNTY IN THE
KIBALE DISTRICT
TAMPARED WITH AND
DAMAGED A
TELECOMMUNICATION
MAST AT KISENGYE
VILLAGE BY CUTTING A
RADIO REMOTE UNIT
AT KASENY| TOWER
CODE 609506
BELONGING TO
AMERICAN TOWER
CORPORATION.

CT2

SIBAMINYA SADICK
AND OTHERS STILL AT
LARGE,ON THE 07TH
DAY OF MARCH 2026 AT
KISENGYE VILLAGE
JKAYANJA SUB COUNTY
IN THE KIBAALE
Director of | SADICK DISTRICT,TAMPERED Hearing - Chamber
Public SIBAMIN | WITH AND DAMAGED A | prosecution | 3- Mag
Prosecution | YA TELECOMMUNICATION | case Gradel
MAST AT KISENGYE
VILLAGEBY CUTTING A
RADIO REMOTE UNIT
VALUED AT
APPROXIMENTLY UGX
10,000,000 (TEN MILLION
SHILLINGS) AT THE
TELECOMMUNICATION
MAST AT KASENYI
TOWER CODE 609506
BELONGING TO
AMERICAN TOWER
CORPORATION.

CT3

SIBAMINYA SADICK
AND OTHERS STILL AT
LARGE,ON THE 07TH
DAY OF MARCH 2026 AT
KISENGYE VILLAGE
JKAYANJA SUB COUNTY
IN THE KIBAALE
DISTRICT, ENTERERED
UPON THE
TELECOMMUNICATION
MAST AT KISENYI
TOWER CORPORATION
(ATC) WITH INTENT TO
STEAL THREFROM.

SUW-00-
3. 09:00AM | CR-CO-
0054-2026

Crimina
Offence

POSSESSION OF NON-

TYPE APPROVED

EQUIPMENT,

. CONTRARY TO .

Criminal | Director of | MICHEAL | REGULATIONS 7 AND 33 Heatng . g_hhj'gber

Offence | PUPliC . | JAGGWE | (b) OF THE UGANDA pros. > Mag,
COMMUNICATIONS

(EQUIPMENT TYPE

APPROVAL

REGULATIONS 2019,

SUW-00-
4. 09:00AM | CR-CO-
0051-2026
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Court Sitting Day /

Justice/Judge/Magistra

Case
Category
Name

Republic of Uganda
CauseList

Main Party Main Party Claim

1 Name

2 Name

Court
Sitting
Type

te (JO) / Court Sitting

5. 09:00 AM

SUW-00-
CR-CO-
0190-2024

Criminal
Offence

DICKSON
MUBIRU
ASHLEY
& ANOR

Name

For
Mention

Chamber
3-Mag
Grade 1l

6. 09:00 AM

SUW-00-
CR-CO-
0191-2024

Criminal
Offence

DICKSON
MUBIRU
ASHLEY

DICKSON
MUBIRU
ASHLEY
& ANOR

For
Mention

Chamber
3-Mag
Grade 1l

7. 09:00 AM

SUW-00-
CR-CO-
0226-2025

Crimina
Offence

The
Republic of
Uganda

WILLIAM
MWERU

CT:1: MWERU WILLIAM
AND SIKALABO
EDWARD ON THE 14TH
DAY OF NOVEMBER,
2025 IN THE AREAS OF
BUNAMULUNYI WITHIN
MOUNT ELGON
NATIONAL PARK IN THE
NAMISINDWA DISTRICT,
ENTERED MT. ELGON
NATIONAL PARK
WITHOUT PERMISSION
OR LAWFUL
AUTHORITY.

CT: 11:MWERU WILLIAM
AND SIKALABO
EDWARD ON THE 14TH
DAY OF NOVEMBER,
2025 IN THE AREAS OF
BUNAMULUNYI WITHIN
MOUNT ELGON
NATIONAL PARK IN THE
NAMISINDWA DISTRICT,
DISTURBED WILD
PLANTSTOWIT
CUTTING TREES FOR
CHARCOAL BURNING
LAWFUL AUTHORITY.

For
Mention

Chamber
3- Mag
Gradel

8. 09:00 AM

SUW-00-
CR-CO-
0050-2026

Criminal
Offence

Director of
Public
Prosecution

CYRUS
WANJALA

CT1

WANJALA CYRUSON
THE 24TH DAY OF
FEBURARY ,2026 AT
BUTNGA AREA IN THE
NAMISINDWA DISTRICT
ENTERED THE Mt
ELGON NATIONAL
PARK WITHOUT
PERMISSION OR
AUTHORITY.

CT2

WANJALA CYRUSON
THE 24TH DAY OF
FEBRUARY 2026 AT
BUTINGA AREA IN THE
NAMISINDWA DISTRICT
JWAS FOUND PLANTING
MAIZE AND BEANS
WITHIN Mt ELGON
NATIONAL PARK
WITHOUT PERMISSION .

For
Mention

Chamber
3-Mag
Grade 1l
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Republic of Uganda
CauseList

Court Sitting Day /

Justice/Judge/Magistra

Case
Category
Name

Main Party Main Party Claim

1 Name

2 Name

Court
Sitting
Type

te (JO) / Court Sitting

9. 09:00 AM

SUW-00-
CR-CO-
0040-2026

Crimina
Offence

Director of
Public
Prosecution

LEONARD
CHELANG
AT

C1: ENTERING WILDLIFE
PROTECTED AREA
WITHOUT PERMISSION
CONTRARY TO SECTION
30 (1) AND 70 () OF THE
UGANDA WILDLIFE ACT
CAP 315.

C1L:DISTURBING
WILDLIFE PLANTS
CONTRARY TO SECTION
29 (a) and 70 (8) OF THE
UGANDA WILDLIFE ACT
,CAP 315,

Name

For
Mention

Chamber
3- Mag
Gradel

10. 09:00
AM

SUW-00-
CR-CO-
0041-2026

Crimina
Offence

Director of
Public
Prosecution

DOMINIC
CHEMUT
Al

CLENTERING WILDLIFE
PROTECTED AREA
WITHOUT PERMISSION
CONTRARY TO SECTION
30(1)AND 70 () OF THE
UGANDA WILDLIFE ACT
CAP 315.

C11:DISTURBING
WILDLIFE PLANTS
CONTRARY TO SECTION
29 (a) AND 70 (a) OF THE
UGANDA WILDLIFE ACT
CAP315.

For
Mention

Chamber
3- Mag
Gradel

11. 09:00
AM

SUW-00-
CR-CO-
0097-2026

Criminal
Offence

Director of
Public
Prosecution

PARTRIC
K
WANYER
A

WANYERA PARTRICK
ALIAS SANDRA AND
OTHERSSTILL AT
LARGE ON THE 16TH
DAY OF JANUARY 2025
AT PAITA TRADING
CENTER IN THE
TORORO DISTRICT
BEING AN EMPLOYEE
OF OLD GREEN CITY
GREEN CITY HOLDING
LTD AN AIRTEL AGENT
REGISTERED SIM CARD
0747252142 IN THE
NAME OF OBULU
JOSEPH WITHOUT
FOLLOWING THE
PROCEDURE AND
REQUIREMENTS
SPECIFIED IN THE
REGULATIONS OF
INTERCEPTION OF
COMMUNICATIONS
REGULATIONS 2024.

For
Mention

Chamber
3-Mag
Grade 1l

12. 09:00
AM

SUW-00-
CR-CO-
0052-2026

Crimina
Offence

Director of
Public
Prosecution

KASSIM
SENYONJ
(0]

POSSESSION OF NON-
TYPE APPROVED
EQUIPMENT,
CONTRARY TO
REGULATIONS 7 AND 33
(33) OF THE UGANDA
COMMUNICATIONS
(EQUIPMENT TYPE
APPROVAL)
REGULATION, 2019.

Hearing -
prosecution
case

Chamber
3- Mag
Gradel
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Republic of Uganda
CauseList

Case
Category
Name

Court Sitting Day / Main Party Main Party ...

1 Name 2 Name

Justice/Judge/Magistra

te (JO) / Court Sitting

13. 09:00
AM

SUW-00-
CR-CO-
0241-2025

Crimina
Offence

The
Republic of
Uganda

BASHIR
IKOBA

CT1

IKOBA BASHIR ON THE
4TH DAY OF DECEMBER
2025 AT DWALIIRO
ZONE MAYUGE TOWN
COUNCIL IN THE
MAYUGE DISTRICT
TAPPED ELECTRICITY
FROM AN LV LINE
(SINGLE PHASE
JWITHOUT THE
CONCENT OF THE
LICENSEE (UGANDA
ELECTRICITY
DISTRIBUTION
COMPANY LIMITED).

CT2KOBA BASHIR ON
THE 4TH DAY OF
DECEMBER 2025 AT
DWALIIRO ZONE
MAYUGE TOWN
COUNCIL IN THE
MAYUGE DISTRICT
KEPT IN HSHOUSE AN
ELECTRICITY
MATERIAL TOWIT
JUNCTION BOX
WITHOUT THE
CONCENT OF THE
LICENSEE (UGANDA
ELECTRICITY
DISTRIBUTION
COMPANY LIMITED).
CT2

Sentencing

Chamber
3-Mag
Gradel

WEDNESDAY, 22-
APR-2026

Asuman
Muhumuza

1. 10:00 AM

SUW-00-
CR-CO-
0036-2026

Criminal
Offence

THE
REPUBLIC
OF
UGANDA

JOSHUA
KISAKYE

KISAKYE JOSHUA AND
OTHERSSTILL AT
LARGEON THE 12 TH
DAY OF FEBRUARY 2026
AT KIWAFU CELL
ENTEBBE IN WAKISO
DISTRICT WAS FOUND
IN POSSESSION OF
PROTECTED SPECIMEN
TOWIT THREE (03) LIVE
TORTOISE WITHOUT A
PERMIT.

Plea
Bargaining

Court
Room 2 -
Chief
Magistrate

2. 10:00 AM

SUW-00-
CR-CO-
0025-2026

Crimina
Offence

THE
REPUBLIC
OF
UGANDA

IVAN
ORIOKOT

Ct 1: Possession of wildlife
specimens C/S 71 (1)(b) of
the wildlife act Cap 315

Ct 2: conspiracy to commit a
felony C/S 363 of the pena
code CAP 128

Hearing -
prosecution
case

Court
Room 2 -
Chief
Magistrate
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Republic of Uganda
CauseList

Court
Main Party Main Party Claim Sitting
1 Name 2 Name Type

Name

Court Sitting Day / Case

Justice/Judge/Magistra Category
te (JO) / Court Sitting Name

CT 1: TAMPERING WITH
WORKS CONTRARY TO
SECTION 97(1)(b) AND
101 (1) OF THE WATER
ACT CAP 164.

CT 2: THEFT CONTRARY
TO SECTION 237(1) AND
244 OF THE PENAL CODE
ACT CAP 128.

CT 3: THEFT CONTRARY
TO SECTION 237(1) AND
244 OF THE PENAL CODE
ACT CAP 128.

CT 4: THEFT CONTRARY
TO SECTION 237(1) AND
244 OF THE PENAL CODE
ACT CAP 128.

CT 5: THEFT CONTRARY
TO SECTION 237(1) AND
244 OF THE PENAL CODE
ACT CAP 128.

CT 6: THEFT CONTRARY
TO SECTION 237(1) AND
244 OF THE PENAL CODE
ACT CAP 128.

CT 7: THEFT CONTRARY
TO SECTION 237(1) AND
244 OF THE PENAL CODE
ACT CAP 128.

CT 8: THEFT CONTRARY
TO SECTION 237(1) AND
244 OF THE PENAL CODE
ACT CAP 128.

CT 9: THEFT

CONTRARY TO SECTION Court
LAWREN | 237(1) AND 244 OF THE | Hearing- | 5o
CE PENAL CODE ACT CAP | prosecution | (PO
OKELLO 128. case M aqistrate
CT 10:THEFT 9
CONTRARY TO SECTION
237(1) AND 244 OF THE
PENAL CODE ACT CAP
128.

CT 11: THEFT
CONTRARY TO SECTION
237(1) AND 244 OF THE
PENAL CODE ACT CAP
128.

CT 12: THEFT
CONTRARY TO SECTION
237(1) AND 244 OF THE
PENAL CODE ACT CAP
128.

CT 13: THEFT
CONTRARY TO SECTION
237(1) AND 244 OF THE
PENAL CODE ACT CAP
128.

CT 14: THEFT
CONTRARY TO SECTION
237(1) AND 244 OF THE
PENAL CODE ACT CAP
128.

CT 15: THEFT
CONTRARY TO SECTION
237(1) AND 244 OF THE
PENAL CODE ACT CAP
128.

CT 16: THEFT
CONTRARY TO SECTION
237(1) AND 244 OF THE
PENAL CODE ACT CAP
128.

THE
Crimina REPUBLIC
Offence OF
UGANDA

SUW-00-
3. 10.00AM | CR-CO-
0031-2026
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Republic of Uganda

CauseList
o Court
CRLIEE Siaati 1Dy / S Main Party Main Party - . Sitting
Justice/Judge/Magistra Category Claim
o 1 Name 2 Name Type
te (JO) / Court Sitting Name N
ame
CT1: TAMPERING WITH
WORKS CONTRARY TO
SECTION 97(1)(B) AND
SUW-00- THE 101(1) OF THE WATER Court
4. 1000AM | CR-CO- Criminal REPUBLIC| JOSHUA ACT CAP 164. Hearing - Room 2 -
o 0030-2026 Offence OF NSAMBA defence Chief
UGANDA CT 2: THEFT CONTRARY Magistrate
TO SECTION 237 (1) AND
244 OF THE PENAL CODE
ACT CAP 128.
Magistrate Gradel
Akena Geoffrey
CT: 1: INTERFERENCE
SUW-00- o Director of | DENIS WITH METERS, WORKS Court
. Criminal : OR PUBLIC LAMPS C/S : Room 4 -
1. 09:00 AM | CR-CO- Public BUMPENJ Hearing h
0068-2026 Offence Prosecution | E 88 (1) (c) AND (2) OF Magistrate
ELECTRICITY ACT CAP. Gradel
157.
Court
2 09:00 AM g%vg:ooo Criminal kitata safari john Plea Room 4 -
‘ ‘ Offence uthuman and 3 others| Bargaining | Magistrate
1067-2022
Grade 1l
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Republic of Uganda
CauseList

Court
Main Party Main Party ~q_. Sitting
1 Name 2 Name Claim

Court Sitting Day / Case

Justice/Judge/Magistra Category

o Type
te (JO) / Court Sitting Name Name

ATAMA FRANCIS AND
ON THE 15TH MARCH
2025 AT SHOP NO 18B
SUNSET BUILDING
WILSON STREET
KAMPALA DISTRICT,
HAD IIN POSSESION
CLASSIEFIED DRUGS
NAMELY: ABAKAVIR
600MG/DOLUTEGRAVIR
500MG/LAMIVUDINE
300MG TABLETSL TIN,
TENOFOVIR
DISOPROXIL
FUMARATE
300MG/LAMIVUDINE
300MG/EFAVIRENZ
600MG TABLETS 2 TINS,
AZITHROMYCIN
TABLETSUSP
250MG/EFAVIRENZ
600MG TABLETS 2 TINS,
AZITHROMYCIN Court
TABLETS USP 250MG 6 Boom 4
TABLETS, RESPRIDONE | Hearing M e
TABLETS USP 2MG150 Grgdel
TABLETS,

ESOMEPRAZOLE
MAGNESIUM TABLETS,
EPLERENONE TABLETS
25MG 60 TABLES,P-
ALXIN 9 TABLETS, CO-
ANGNET 160/12.5MG 60
TABLETS, AMLOZAAR-H
120 TABLETS,
CEFTRIAXONE 10 VIALS,
BUSCOPAN 20 TABLETS,
CUPIROCIN OINTMENT 1
TABLETS, CANDID V-1
60MG, DETERMINE HIV -
1/2 SET 01 SET, COUGH
LINCTUS 100 BOTTLES
OTHERWISE THAN IN
ACCORDANCE WITH
THE PROVISIONS OF
SECTION 27(2) OF THE
NATIONAL DRUG AND
AUTHORITY ACT CAP
198.

THE
Criminal REPUBLIC| FRANCIS
Offence OF ATAMA

UGANDA

SUW-00-
3. 09:00AM | CR-CO-
0212-2025

NYIRO NATHAN ,
MARUTI ROZIO
\WAGARO JAMALO,
WALIBWA GEOFREY,
WAKADALA JABEL,
OUMO JMMY,SISIA
ISVAIL ON THE 19TH
DAY OF MAY, 2025 AT
KYAMBOGO
NALUVULE %83,224-
BEAT,WAKISI DIVISION | Hearing o e
IN BUIKWE DISTRICT et
WERE FOUND

CARRYING OUT
PROHIBITED
ACTIVITIES TOWIT,
REMOVING TIMBERS
AND CHARCAOL WITH
OUT AVALID LICENCE
FROM NATIONAL
FORESTRY AUTHORITY.

SUW-00-
4. 09:00AM | CR-CO-
0095-2025

Criminal the republic | NYIRO
Offence of uganda | NATHAN
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Court Sitting Day /

Justice/Judge/Magistra

Case
Category
Name

Republic of Uganda

CauseList

Main Party Main Party Claim

1 Name

2 Name

te (JO) / Court Sitting

5. 09:00 AM

SUW-00-
CR-CO-
0071-2026

Crimina
Offence

Director of
Public
Prosecution

MUSITAF
A
MWIRUG
AZU

CT1: INTERFERENCE
WITH METERS, WORKS
OR PUBLIC LAMPS C/S
88 (1) (c) & (2) OF THE
ELECTRICITY ACT, CAP.
157.

Hearing

Court
Room 4 -
Magistrate
Gradel

6. 09:00 AM

SUW-00-
CR-CO-
0218-2025

Criminal
Offence

THE
REPUBLIC
OF
UGANDA

ARAMAN
THAN
MADAYA

MADAYA
ARAMANTHAN
,BARAMAZE RONALD,
SAYIVET HENRY AND
OTHERSSTILL AT
LARGE ,ON THE 31ST
DAY OF OCTOBER 2025
AT WASSWA ,MABIRA
CENTRAL FOREST
RESRVE IN THE
MUKONO DISTRICT
,WERE FOUND
CARRYING OUT
PROHIBITED ACTIVITES
TOWIT CUTTING TREES
FOR TIMBER IN MABIRA
CENTRAL FOREST
RESERVE WITHOUT
LAWFUL
AUTHORITY/LICENCE.

Pleataking

Court
Room 4 -
Magistrate
Gradel

THURSDAY, 23-
APR-2026

Magistrate Gradel
Akena Geoffrey

1. 09:00 AM

SUW-00-
CR-CO-
0088-2025

Criminal
Offence

THE
REPUBLIC
OF
UGANDA

WANDUL
U
EMMANU
EL

WANDULU EMMANUEL
MARTIN ,
OWOMUGISHA BOSCO
NICHOLUS AND
TUMWEBAZE
INNOCENT ON THE DAY
OF 13THDAY OF APRIL
2025 AT NASSER
BUSINESS CENTRE
LEVEL 2 CENTRAL
DIVISION KAMPALA
DISTRICT , WITH OUT
AUTHORISATION FROM
TANDEKA JACKSON
THE RIGHT OWNER
DUPLICATED TAAND
EXAMINATION BOARD
FOR FIRST TERM 2025.

For
Mention

Court
Room 4 -
Magistrate
Gradel
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CauseList
o Court
CRLIEE Siaati 1Dy / S Main Party Main Party - . Sitting
Justice/Judge/Magistra Category Claim
o 1 Name 2 Name Type
te (JO) / Court Sitting Name N
ame
CT1
KASULE SYNTHN

BRINTON ON THE 12TH
DAY OF JUNE AT 1229
HOURS AT BUSEGA
MARKET AREA
WITHOUT LAWFUL
EXCUSE RECORDED A
VIDIO ON TIKTOK
USING HISACCOUNT IN
THE NAMES OF KASULE
BRINTON USING
TELEPHONE NUMBER
0757325957 INSERTED IN
HANDSET IPHONE
11,S/NO 35659106045927
AND PUBLISHED IT ON
HISACCOUNT
INDICATING OR
IMPLYING THAT IT
WOULD BE INCUMBENT
FOR THE COMMUNITY
TO STEAL ELECTRICITY
POWER THROUGH
ILLIGAL
CONNECTIONSPLYING
THAT IT WOULD BE
INCUMBENT FOR THE
COMMUNITY TO STEAL
ELECTRICITY POWER

THE THROUGH ILLIGAL Court
2. 0900AM | GRiCO. | Crimind | REPUBLIC| SUTIN' | CONNECTIONSITY TO | gy | Room 4-
A 01612025 | Offence OF KASULE | STEAL ELECTRICITY Magistrate
UGANDA POWER THROUGH Grade 1
ILLIGAL CONNECTIONS.
CT2
KASULE SYNTHN

BRINTON ON THE 12TH
DAY OF JUNE AT 1229
HOURS AT BUSEGA
MARKET AREA
WITHOUT LAWFUL
EXCUSE KNOWINGLY
MISUSED SOCIAL
MEDIA TOWIT TIK TOK
TO PUBLISH DISTRBUTE
OR SHARE
INFORMATION
RECORDED ON VIDEO
ON TIKTOK USING HIS
ACCOUNT IN THE
NAMES OF KASULE
BRINTON USING
TELEPHONE NUMBER
0757325957 INSERTED IN
HANDSET IPHON
11,S/NO 356549106045947
JINCITING THE
COMMUNITY TO STESL
ELECTRICITY POWER
THROUGH ILLIGAL
CONNECTION AN ACT
PROHIBITED UNDER
THE LAW OF UGANDA.
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Court
Main Party Main Party ~q_. Sitting
1 Name 2 Name Claim

Court Sitting Day / Case

Justice/Judge/Magistra Category

o Type
te (JO) / Court Sitting Name Name

CT1

SEKIBAKE IVAN AND
OTHERSSTILL AT
LARGE BETWEEN 2020
AND 2025 AT JINJA-
KAWEMPE ZONE A
KAWEMPE DIVISION IN
THE KAMPALA
DISTRICT LAID OR
CAUSEDTO BE LAID OR
CONNECTED UP
ELECTRIC WORKS FOR
THE PURPOSE OF
COMMUNICATING WITH
OTHER WORKS
BELONGING TO
ALINCENSEE (UEDCL).

CT2 Court
IVAN SEKIBAKE IVAN AND Boom 4 -
SEKIBAK | OTHERSSTILL AT Hearing M e
E LARGE BETWEEN 2020 o gd oh
AND 2025 AT JINJA-

KAWEMPE ZONE A
KAWEMPE DIVISION IN
THE KAMPALA
DISTRICT TAPPED
MADE OR CAUSED TO
BE MADE CONNECTION
WITH OVER HEAD OR
UNDER GROUND LINE
OR CABLES
CONNECTING DIRECT
POWER AN ACT THAT
INTERFERS WITH THE
ACCULATE OR PROPER
REGISTRATION AND
METERING OF CURRENT

THE
SUW-00- o
3. 09:00AM | CR-CO- Criminal REPUBLIC

Offence OF
0215-2025 UGANDA

CT2

Court
Room 4 -
Magistrate
Gradel

SUW-00- Criminal NIGIWAN | NIGIWAN
4. 12.00PM | CR-CO- Offence ESTHER ESTHER Judgment
0365-2023 LINDA LINDA

CT 1: INSTALLATION OF
ELECTRICAL WIRING
C/S92(1) AND (2) OF THE
ELECTRICITY ACT CAP
157.

CT 2: INTERFERENCE
WITH METERS WORKS
OR PUBLIC LAMPS C/S
83(1)(D) AND (2) OF THE
ELECTRICITY ACT CAP

THE Court
SUW-00- - 157
5. 1200PM | CR-CO- Criminal REPUBLIC| TITUS Room 4 -

Hearing b
Offence OF ARUHO . Magistrate
0026-2026 UGANDA CT 3: INTERFERENCE Grade 1

WITH METERS WORKS
OR PUBLIC LAMPS C/S
88(1)(D) AND (2) OF THE
ELECTRICITY ACT CAP
157

CT 4: OBTAINING
MONEY BY FALSE
PRETENSE C/S 285 OF
THE PENAL CODE ACT
CAP128.
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